
C h a p m a n  L a k e

F u l t o n  L a k e

D o r i s  L a k e

Tanglecha in Lake

Pine Tree  Lake

O'Herin Lake

Morin Lake

H
a

g
a

rt
y

L
a

k
e

B o o m e r a n g  L a k e

S a t u r d a y

L a k e

Little

Joe Lakes

Four

Lak es

McKendrick,
Mount

Haystack

Mountain

BABINE
MOUNTAINS

PARK

900

9
0

0

800

11
00

1
3

0
0

15
00

16
00

1
0

0
0

10
00

1000

11
0
0

1
2

0
0

1
3

0
0

1700

12
00

800

9
0

0

1
8
0
0

13
00

800

800

1000

1
6

0
0

10
00

1
5

0
0

1000

1500

800

19
00

1600

1
5

0
0

1400

13
00 1

2
0
0 11

0
0

1500

1400

1300

1200

1100

1000

1800

1300

1
4

0
0

11
0

0

9
0

0

8
0

0

1300

10
00

90
0

8
0

0

1800

13
00

1
6
0
0

15
00

1700

1500

10
00

1000

90
0

800

1200

1100

1000

90
0

1600

1
5
0
0

14
00

1
6

0
0

1400
1300

2
0
0
0

1
6

0
0

1
5

0
0

1700

1
6

0
0

15
00

2000

1800

1700

1600

1
7

0
0

1300

900

16
00

1
7

0
0

1
7

0
0

1
6

0
0

11
0

0

1
0
0
0

1900

1600

1600

9
0

0

8
0

0

80
0

800

1
2

0
0

1100

110
0

1000

2200

2100

2000

1400

11
0
0

1900

11
00

2000

1900

90
0

900

1900

900

800

110
0

1
0

0
0

2000

1
4

0
0

1500

1
6
0
0

800

1
6

0
0

1500

1000

9
0

0

900

1000

1300

1
3

0
0

1600

1400

1
0

0
0

110
0

1
0

0
0

1400

1
3

0
0

10
00

80
0

10
00

900

11
0
0

1
0

0
0

9
0

0

900

1
1
0

0

10
00

1300

1100

1100

9
0

0

900

1100

1
0

0
0

1
0

0
0

1
0

0
0

1000

2
0

0
0

800

1900

10
00

1100

1000

9
0

0

1400

10
00

1100

10
00

10
00

1000

1800

17
00

9
0

0

1600

800

900

1
0

0
0

1
0

0
0

1000

10
00

1000

1
2

0
0

9
0

0

9
0
0

900

9
0

0

1000

1100

1
0

0
0

900

900

1
0

0
0

9
0

0

1
2

0
0

1
2

0
0

9
0

0

R
e
g

a n
Cre e k

N i
ch

o l
so n C r

e
e
k

M

cK
e

n
d
r i
c
k
C
r e
e
k

Br i s t o w C r e e k

E
g
g
le

s
to
n

C r
e e

k

G
u
e
ss

Cr e
e k

B r
i s

t o
w

C

re
ek

C any o n
C r e

e k

H a
g a r t y

C
re
ek

F
i n

k
C
re
ek

B
r
o
u
g
h
t
o
n

C
r
e
e
k

Hi g g
i n s

C
re

e
k

B
y
ro
n

C re
e k

Re g a

n
C
re
e
k

Ta ka C r e e k

Ta
n
g
l e

c
h
a
in

C
r
e
e
k

C
o
v er t

C
r e
e
k

B
y
r o

n
C
r e

e
k

F u l ton
R
i v e r

F

u
lt
o
n

R
iv

e
r

L i t t le J o e C re e k

St
ims o n C r e e k

Fu l to n
R i v e r

C r
o n

i n
C
r e
e
k

D e b e n tu r e C r e

e
k

Na ta C r e e k

H
a
y
s t
a
ck

C
r e
e
k

C o x C re e k

BEAVER
DAM

Not
Specified

Culvert

BEAVER
DAM

Cascade/Chute
Falls

Cascade

Log Jam

BEAVER
DAM

Culvert

CanyonCascade

Cascade

Cascade/Chute

OTHER

Canyon

Falls
Cascade

Cascade/Chute

Falls

Cascade

Cascade/Chute

Falls

Cascade

Beaver
Dams
Culvert

Culvert

Beaver
Dams

Cascade/ChuteCascade

Falls

BEAVER
DAM

OTHER

Culvert

Culvert

Falls

Culvert

BEAVER
DAM

Dam

Falls

Falls

Cascade/Chute

Falls

Culvert

Beaver
Dams

CT

DV

DV

DV

DV

DV

SP

DV,SP

DV

DV

DV

DV,TR

CT

DV

DV

DV

CT

BT/DV

DV

CT,DV

DV

DV

DV

DV

CT

CT

DV

DV

CT,DV

CT

CT,DV

DV

CT

CT

CT

CT

DV,RB

DV,RB

CAS

CT,DV,MW

CT,DV,MW

CT

KO

DV

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT
CT

CT
CT

CT

DV

DV

CT,DV

CT,DV

DV

BB,CT,LSU,
LT,LW,
PCC,RB,SP

DV

DV

DV

DV

CT

DV

DV

CT

CT

CAS,CT,
LSU,NSC,

PCC,RB,RSC

CT

CT

CT

DV

DV

BB,CAS,
CT,LSU

DV

CT,LKC,
WSU

CT,LSU,
PCC,RSC

CT,LKC
CT,LKC

CT

CT

CT,DV

CT

CT,LT,MW

CT

CT

CT

LKC

CT

BB,CSU,CT,LSU,
LT,LW,MW,NSC,
PCC,RB,RSC,TR

CT

CT,LSU

CT

CT

BB,CSU,CT,DV,
LSU,LT,MW,
NSC,PCC,RB

CT

CT

NSC,RB

CT/RB

CT

CT

CT,RB

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

LKC

LKC

RB

CT

LKC,RB

LKC,RB

LKC,RB

LKC LKC

DV

CAS,CT

RB

DV

DV

DV,RB

DV,RB

DV

CT

CT,LKC

CT,RB

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

RB
RB

DV

LKC

DV

CT

DV

DV

DV

500686

500022

501557

500690

501558

502968

501554

500681

501023

500823

501188

500075

500880

501561

501175

500001

501148

503082

503077

501011

501145

501156

501184

501166
501169

503093

503094

502966

502066

502972

500020

500073

500104

500589

502967

501559

500070

500703

500688

501164

500683

500822

500698

502683

501020

500080

500881

500882

503081

500679

501165

500950

501168

501180

502682

501174

502683

501160

503707

501146

501187

501173501010

501172

500695

500677

500685

500836

501198

501560

500079

500076

500078

501181

500929

502687

500069

501159

500074

500701

501167

500684

500023

501171

502687

500071 500696

501161

503085

502868

500691

501027

501026

501028

500939

500702

501021

501553

500694

500978

503706

501024

501149

501150

501151

501152

501162

501170

500072

503821

501185

501182501186

501556

501009

503088

500021

501551

501201

500680

500689

500828

502621

501985

500692

501555

500697

503087

500682

501147

501183

502973

501022

500077

503822

500849

501202

500693

501552

502682

500957

500687

501698

502271

501085

501110

501086

502079

501704

1801548

500676

502818

502902

502133

502816

501107

502008
502008

502686

501112

501866

502686

501870

503406

502542

501139

501864

500969

501932

502522

502265

503023

502103

502269

501115

501119

502084

502142

502141

501114

501865

502685

501113

502685

501138

502143

502135

501868

502263

502144

502264

502548

501540

501871

501869

502267

501867

501030

502535

501140

501111

501120

501539

502266

502273

502546

502094

502684

502532

502115

502140

502684

501116

502268

502533

501029

501863

502077

502324

503613

503617

500041

500652

501818

501158

501820

501204

500569
501157

500720

501929

503686

501291

500714

501191

501756

503773

503619

501300

503484

503362

501177

502888

500721

501193

503615

503596

501982

501752

502633

501755

501685

501197

503360

500653

503394

503377

500718

500588

500948

502632

502681

501153

500717

503625

502455

501005

501721

500723

500902

501192

501203

501199

502498

502930

502929

501715

500101

500930

502340

501176

503607

501286

500039
501981

500869

502669

501754

500979

503393

501196

502931

502119

502130

503397

500036

503386

501618

500719

500918

500587

500980 503044

503595

500708

502670

501819

500713

500722

503614

500656

500944

501195

500098

503063

500585

502887

501025

503352

500709

501207

501930

502634

502315

502504

502505

502118

501190

503368

503405

500612

503621

500941

500034

503385

502497
500035

500083

502587
502678

500712

501822

503384

500586

500581

500040

501006

502218

500927

500872

502672

503608

502138

501753

501830

502680

500868

500942

503366

502671

502673

503603

501983

500932
500879

500949

500906

500952

500974

501648

502149

503086

502087

502104

502539

502898500005

502222

502763

500961

503497

502233

502626

502338

502465

503235

502424

503042

501538

501714

501645

502676

502148

502502

503691

502589

502969

503239

503246

503247

500088

502814

502675

500710

500043

501816

502688

502080

502469

500727

501528

502078

501541

500904

501304

502202

503737

502538

500962

502627

501206

501644

501531

500931

501642

502052

502467

502970

503244

502425

500571

500938

501155

500705

501306
503233

502791

502201

501713

502534

502550

503245

501646

500050

502813

500878

501194

500594

503779

502790

500582

502464

500711

500871

500730

502631

503232

500870

502630

501534

502537

502404

500706

500821

500876

502523

500704

500877

501205
500657

503230

501285

501117

502106

500724

500820

502541

501649

503781

502466

500731

501532

500619

500678

500089

502251

503243

500090

500654

500943

500977

501179

501712

502629

503188

503736

503815

501980

502200

500707

502527

502544

502689

500726

500575

501154

503780

502540

502554

502649

500825

500875

500945

501109

501163

501189

500574

503252

501535

502690

502545

502674

502971

500620

503242

501710

503150

502530

502549

503147

503148

501817

500725

502520

500981

501847

501711

502543

501709

501848

503049

501708

502588

503231

503241

501537

503483

503238

501643

501722

501898

502528

502228

501533

502076

502139

501647

502101

502529

503240

503236

500038

500947

503149

501931

502648

501751

503816

503237

501305

502625

503692

502536

501641

501118

503226

500905

501897

R
05236

24 0

R
08

00
6

36
 0

R
07

91
8

31
 0

R07918
100 0

R
0
7

9
1

8

3
3

 0

R
07

91
8

21
 0

R
07918

12 0

R
07918

99 0

R07249
14 0

R07918
25 0

R
0
8

0
0

6
3
2

 0

R
08

00
6

7 
0

R05236

14 0

R
0
8

0
0

6

3
5

 0

R
07918

35 0

R
07918

34 0

R
07

91
8

30
 0

R08006

13 0

R07918

19 0

R
0
6

8
0

1

1
8

 0

R
07249

15 0

R
08

00
6 

28
 0

R17477

TC10908 0

R
0
7
9
1
8
 3

6
 0

R08006 25 0

R07249 7 0

R05236 10 0

R
05

23
6 

25
 0

R
0
8
0
0
6
 1

9
 0

R
0
0

8
9

9
 1

0
 0

R10607 9 0

R
17477

913-3 0 R
17477

913-1 0

R08006 34 0

R
08

00
6

27
 0

R05236 7 0

R
0
8
0
0
6

9
 0

R07918 20 0

R
0
8

0
0

6

2
9

 0

R00899

9 0

R
1
7
4
7
7

C
P

9
5
0
-5

3
-S

P
1
 0

R
07

91
8

70
 0

R07918
65 0

R
07918

6 0

R17477

CP425-1-SP3 0

R07918
28 0

R17477CP423-1-SP6 0

R09511

CP396-303-SP1 0

R
06

80
1

17
 0

R
07918

15 0

R
0
6
8
0
2

2
2
 0

R
1
2

5
0

1
1
 0

R
05236

13 0

R17477

CP950-22-SP1 0

R
0
8
0
0
6

3
1
 0

R17477

CP423-4-SP1 0

R19654
02 0

R
17477

C
P
950-16C

-S
P

1 0

R
07918

78 0

R
1
7

4
7

7

C
P

9
5

0
-6

-S
P

1
 0

R07918

27 0

R07918
73 0

R
17477

C
P

429-85-S
P

5 0

R
17

47
7

C
P

95
0
-55

-S
P

1 0

R
0
7

2
4

9

1
2

 0

R
0
7

9
1

8

3
2

 0

R
1
0

6
0

7
8
 0

R17477

CP950-51-SP1 0

R08006

6 0

R09511

307 0

R
1
7

4
7

7
C

P
9
5

0
-3

0
-S

P
1
 0

1
0

4
6

9
0
7

 0

R17477

CP426-5-SP1 0

R0800626 0

1
0

4
6

9

0
6

 0

R
10607

7 0

R08006 8 0

R
1
7

4
7

7
C

P
4
2

9
-8

5
-S

P
4
 0

R
17

47
7

C
P
42

6-
1-

S
P
1 

0

R17477
CP950-46-SP1 0

R
07918 23 0

R07249

9 0

R
1
7

4
7

7
C

P
9
5

0
-9

0
-S

P
1
 0

R
17477

C
P
424-1-S

P
2 0

R
1
7
4
7
7

C
P

9
5
0
-1

3
3
-S

P
1
 0

R
17477

C
P

423-1-S
P

1 0

R07249 8 0

R
1
7

4
7

7
C

P
4
2

3
-6

-S
P

1
 0

R17477
CP950-84-SP1 0

R132473 0

R17477

CP950-135-SP1 0

R17477CP895-202-SP1 0

R
1
3
2
4
7

2
 0

R
07

91
8

26
 0

R17477

CP950-17-SP1 0

R07918
77 0

R
17477

C
P
950-131-S

P
1 0

R07918

18 0

R
07

91
8 14

 0

R08006 15 0
R

17477

C
P
950-54-S

P
1 0

R17477

CP950-122-SP1 0

R17477
CP950-98-SP1 0

R17477
CP950-64-SP1 0

R
0
7
2
4
9

A
 0

R
08006 10 0

R
17477

C
P424-5-S

P1 0

R
07

24
9 

5 
0

R
07

91
8

24
 0

R08006 18 0

R17477

CP429-301-SP2 0

R
07918

111 0

R0800617 0

R05236 2 0

R07918 13 0

R07
91

8

9 
0

R
07918 10 0

R08
00

6 
30

 0

R
17477

C
P950-20-SP1 0

R
0
7

2
4

9
 1

0
 0

R17477 500

ROAD 0

R17477
CP456-4-SP1 0

R07249 11 0

R
0
7

2
4

9
 3

 0

R
0
5
2
3
6

6
 0

R08006 11 0

R05236 15 0

R17477

914-2 0R06802 14 0

R
1
7

4
7

7
C

P
9
5

0
-3

9
-S

P
1
 0

R17477CP950-70-SP1 0

R17477

CP426-3-SP1 0

R
0
8
0
0
6
 1

6
 0

R
1
7

4
7

7
 C

P
4

2
6

-5
-S

P
2

 0

R17477 CP423-3-SP1 0

R
19654 01 0

R19099
10010_1 0

R07918 5 0

R
05

23
6 12

 0

R17477 910-1 0

R08006 2
2 0 R

08
00

6 12
 0

R08006 2 0

R17477CP950-62-SP1 0

R17477 CP950-15D-SP1 0

R0523620 0

R
0
5
2
3
6
 3

 0

R
1
7
4
7
7
 C

P
4
2
4
-1

-S
P

1
 0

R
09

51
1

31
2A

 0

R08006 14 0

R
17

47
7 C

P
4
56

-1
-S

P
1
 0

R07249 1
3 0

R
0
0

8
9

9
8
 0

R08006
20 0

R
0
8
0
0
6
 2

4
 0

R
07918 22 0

R
1
7
4
7
7
 C

P
9
5
0
-1

8
-S

P
1
 0

R07918 3 0

R
1
0
6
0
7
 1

1
 0

R
09511 3004 0

R06802 18 0

R
17477 C

P
950-58-S

P
1 0

R
17

47
7 91

3 0

R
17

47
7

91
0-

2
R
D
 0

R07918
17 0

R
06802 9 0

R17477 CP950-73-SP1 0

R06801 16 0

R05236 4 0

R
05

23
6 

17
 0

R10607 28 0

9636 03 0

R
0
7

9
1

8
 11

 0
R06802 16 0

R
06801 8 0

R
07249 6 0

R17477 CP950-100-SP1 0

R10607 6 0

R
0
7

9
1

8
 1

6
 0

R
17

47
7

C
P

42
4
-5

-S
P

3
 0

R
09

51
1

30
2 

R
D

 0

R
13247 1 0

R
07

91
8 

11
0 

0

R09511
 3

12 0

R05236 5 0

R08006 5 0

R
07

91
8 

53
 0

R
17477 914-1 0

9
6

2
5

 0
3
 0

R06801 14 0

9
6
2
5
 0

2
 0

R
17477 C

P
456-5-S

P
1 0

R05236 1 0

R
10836 314 0

5
8
9
7
 4

6
 0

R
08

00
6 

3 
0

R
0
8
0
0
6
 4

 0

R
0
6

8
0

1
 1

5
 0

R06802 3 0

R
07249 2 0

96
36

 0
2 0

R
0
0
8
9
9
 6

 0

R
0
8

0
0

6
 1

 0

R07
91

8 
4 

0

5897 01 0

R
06

80
2 

2 
0

10469 01 0

7
7

2
3

 0
1
 0

R07918 8 0

9625 01 0

3101 01 0

9636 01 0

3124

123660

640

640000m.E

45

45

650

650

55

55

660

660

65

65

6
0
7

6
0

0
0

m
. N

76

6080 6080

84 84

88 88

92 92

96 96

Fish Passage Site Prioritization

Te
lkwa R i

v e
r

D

ust Cree
k

K i t imat

R
iv
e
r

C
l o
r
e

R
i v
e r

B u
l k

l e

y R
i v e r

S k
ee
na R i v e r

B
u
c
k

C

r e e k

Z y mo e t z R
i v

e
r

K i te
e
n
R
i
v
e
r

S u
s kwa R

ive r

C

h i
s t C r e e k

Mo r i c e R i v
e r

M
id
d
l e

R i v e r

37

16

16

37

16/37

TERRACE

Smithers

Houston

Granisle

Telkwa

Hazelton

093L.108 093L.109 093L.110

093L.111 093L.112

093L.118
093L.119 093L.120

093L.121 093L.122

093L.113 093L.114 093L.115

093L.116 093L.117

093L.104 093L.105

093M.103 093M.104

093M.106 093M.107

093M.113

093M.108 093M.109

093M.112

093L.123 093L.124

093M.101 093M.102

093K.106

093K.111

093K.101

Date:
File:
Data Source(s):

February 2018
$fish_passage/mapping/Bulkley/template.mxd
All base data copyright Province of British Columbia
DRAFT Fish Passage data from Ecosystems Branch, MoE
Fish Habitat and culverts are derived from Fish Habitat Model 2.2
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1:40,000 $UTM Z9 NAD83 hillcrestgeo.ca

Bulkley River (BULK)

Priority PSCIS sites

Modelled Potential Fish Habitat

093L.124

Other PSCIS Assessments

!( Barrier

!( Potential barrier

!( Passable - non barrier

!( Unknown

Observed fish habitat

Inferred fish habitat - no stream >5% for >100m

Inferred fish habitat - no stream >13% for >100m

Inferred fish habitat - no stream >20% for >100m

Non fish habitat

Average stream gradient

Modelled culvert (unassessed)

DRA: highway, arterial

DRA: collector

DRA: local

DRA/TRIM: other

Forest Service Road

Road Permit; Special Use Permit

Railway

! ! ! Transmission line

Pipeline

Dam

Roads etc

First Nations Reserve

Municipality

Provincial Park

National Park

Natural Resource District boundary

Admin boundaries

# Known fish observation (FISS)

@? Hydrometric station

") Dam, weir or falls >5m (FISS, FWA)

G Other potential barriers

A Stream sample site (FISS)

Model inputs and other point features

0 - 5% - riffle and cascade pool

6 - 13% - step pool

Non fish habitat

14 - 20% - step pool, very steep

No fix

High

Moderate

Low
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